EXHIBITS DD

Properties without Consent to
Right of Entry Forms



05-01-0102-C
05-01-0102-J
15-04-0152-E

460-009-00-00-0030-00

04-002-100
43-019-100.01
43-019-100
43-019-107.00
12-013-100.01
40-428-0171
38-172.00-01-24
39-006-120
12-017-121
12-17-121.01
12-017-109
204.00-06-19.001
1100-F-00026
1100-K-00045
1100-L-00249

1099-L-00275

1237-K-00321
1099-L-00280
1100-G-00252
1100-F-00240
1100-K-00030
1101-D-00107
1100-F-00200
0970-D-00249
1099-E-00002
1099-L-00001
1099-L-00336
1100-F-00020
1100-F-00022
1237-N-00287

16-01-0123

16-01-0122

16-01-0124

11-02-0133-A

11-01-0161

11-01-0162

11-02-0128

16-02-0141-B

Current Owner (As of Effective Date)
FADDIS DAVID A ET UX
FADDIS DAVID A ET UX

SHAW DONNIE
PITTSBURGH AND OHIO CENTRAL
RAILROAD
MCINTIRE HAZEL E AL

BAW REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLP

BAW REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLP
FAULK ANTHONY L AL

MYSTIC BROOKE DEVELOPMENT LP
GEARHART ALVIN
ALTMIRE GERALD D
HOUSER MARK M UX
HOMER CITY GENERATION LP
HOMER CITY GENERATION LP
HOMER CITY GENERATION LP
CONSOL MINING COMPANY LLC
HIGHBERGER LOIS A & MARION F (H)
GALIA JEFFREY L & KELLY M (W)
MOREL CRAIG A
CHRISTINE M CROWE IRREVOCABLE
TRUST
KLEMENCIC PAUL M
HANTZ C DAMIAN
FITZGERALD JAMES F & MARIE H (W)
1100 MALLISEERD LLC
GALIA JEFFREY L & KELLY M (W)
MCCLOSKEY RICHARD H JR
1100 MALLISEERD LLC
BOROUGH OF PLUM
BOROUGH OF PLUM
BOROUGH OF PLUM
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
HIGHBERGER LOIS A & MARION F (H)
DAQUILA ROBERT A
MCCLOSKEY RICHARD H JR

BECKHAM MARY JANE ET AL
BOGUCKI MICHAEL ET UX
GORDON LISAR
GAPEN HARLEY M ET AL
CUMPSTON THOMAS G ET AL
BRADMON MICHAEL W
STERBROS INVESTMENTS LLC

FOX JESSE WAYNE ET UX

Exhibit DD - Properties without Consent to Right of Entry Forms
Parcel Number (Part or Whole)

Site
Dilworth - Rice’s Landing Treatment Facility
Dilworth - Rice’s Landing Treatment Facility
Dilworth - Rice’s Landing Treatment Facility

Westland - Arden Treatment Plant

Kent No. 56 Treatment Facility
Iselin #10 Treatment Facility
Iselin #10 Treatment Facility
Iselin #10 Treatment Facility
Lucerne 2 Treatment Facility

Wilson No. 7 Treatment Facility
O'Donnell No. 3 Treatment Facility
O'Donnell No. 4 Treatment System

Helvetia No. 1 Collection System

Helvetia No. 1 Collection System

Helvetia No. 1 Collection System

Jane Treatment Facility
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant

Renton Treatment Plant

Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Renton Treatment Plant
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility
Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment
Facility





