## **EXHIBITS DD**

## Properties without Consent to Right of Entry Forms

**Exhibit DD - Properties without Consent to Right of Entry Forms** 

Parcel Number (Part or Whole) Current Owner (As of Effective Date) Site		
05-01-0102-C	FADDIS DAVID A ET UX	
		Dilworth - Rice's Landing Treatment Facility
05-01-0102-J	FADDIS DAVID A ET UX	Dilworth - Rice's Landing Treatment Facility
15-04-0152-E	SHAW DONNIE	Dilworth - Rice's Landing Treatment Facility
460-009-00-00-0030-00	PITTSBURGH AND OHIO CENTRAL RAILROAD	Westland - Arden Treatment Plant
04-002-100	MCINTIRE HAZEL E AL	Kent No. 56 Treatment Facility
43-019-100.01	BAW REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLP	Iselin #10 Treatment Facility
43-019-100	BAW REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLP	Iselin #10 Treatment Facility
43-019-107.00	FAULK ANTHONY L AL	Iselin #10 Treatment Facility
12-013-100.01	MYSTIC BROOKE DEVELOPMENT LP	Lucerne 2 Treatment Facility
40-428-0171	GEARHART ALVIN	Wilson No. 7 Treatment Facility
38-172.00-01-24	ALTMIRE GERALD D	O'Donnell No. 3 Treatment Facility
39-006-120	HOUSER MARK M UX	O'Donnell No. 4 Treatment System
12-017-121	HOMER CITY GENERATION LP	Helvetia No. 1 Collection System
12-17-121.01	HOMER CITY GENERATION LP	Helvetia No. 1 Collection System
12-017-109	HOMER CITY GENERATION LP	Helvetia No. 1 Collection System
204.00-06-19.001	CONSOL MINING COMPANY LLC	Jane Treatment Facility
1100-F-00026	HIGHBERGER LOIS A & MARION F (H)	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-K-00045	GALIA JEFFREY L & KELLY M (W)	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-L-00249	MOREL CRAIG A	Renton Treatment Plant
1000 Y 00000	CHRISTINE M CROWE IRREVOCABLE	
1099-L-00275	TRUST	Renton Treatment Plant
1237-K-00321	KLEMENCIC PAUL M	Renton Treatment Plant
1099-L-00280	HANTZ C DAMIAN	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-G-00252	FITZGERALD JAMES F & MARIE H (W)	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-F-00240	1100 MALLISEE RD LLC	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-K-00030	GALIA JEFFREY L & KELLY M (W)	Renton Treatment Plant
1101-D-00107	MCCLOSKEY RICHARD H JR	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-F-00200	1100 MALLISEE RD LLC	Renton Treatment Plant
0970-D-00249	BOROUGH OF PLUM	Renton Treatment Plant
1099-E-00002	BOROUGH OF PLUM	Renton Treatment Plant
1099-L-00001	BOROUGH OF PLUM	Renton Treatment Plant
1099-L-00336	DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-F-00020	HIGHBERGER LOIS A & MARION F (H)	Renton Treatment Plant
1100-F-00022	DAQUILA ROBERT A	Renton Treatment Plant
1237-N-00287	MCCLOSKEY RICHARD H JR	Renton Treatment Plant
16-01-0123	BECKHAM MARY JANE ET AL	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility
16-01-0122	BOGUCKI MICHAEL ET UX	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility
16-01-0124	GORDON LISA R	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility
11-02-0133-A	GAPEN HARLEY M ET AL	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility
11-01-0161	CUMPSTON THOMAS G ET AL	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility
11-01-0162	BRADMON MICHAEL W	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility
11-02-0128	STERBROS INVESTMENTS LLC	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility
16-02-0141-B	FOX JESSE WAYNE ET UX	Colvin Treatment System and CRDA Treatment Facility